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Course 1 2 3 
ESL 010 Beginning Grammar X X X 
ESL 012 Beginnning ESL X X X 
ESL 014 Beginning Reading & Writing X X X 
ESL 015 Beginning Reading, Writing & Grammar X X X 
ESL 016 Integrated Beginning ESL X X X 
ESL 020 Upper Beginning Grammer X X X 
ESL 024 Upper Beginning Reading & Writing X X X 
ESL 025 Upper Beginning Writing X X X 
ESL 030 Intermediate Grammar A X X X 
ESL 031 Intermediate Grammar B X X X 
ESL 032 Intermediate Conversation X X X 
ESL 034 Intermediate Reading & Writing X X X 
ESL 035 Intermediate Writing X X X 
ESL 042 Upper Intermediate Conversation X X X 
ESL 044 Upper Intermediate Reading & Writing X X X 
ESL 045 Upper Intermediate Writing X X X 
ESL 046 Editing for Better Writing X X X 
ESL 047 Editing Part I X X X 
ESL 048 Editing Part 2 X X X 
ESL 050 Advanced Grammar A X X X 
ESL 051 Advanced Grammar B X X X 
ESL 052 Advanced Communication Skills 1 X X X 
ESL 053 Advanced Communication Skills 2 X X X 
ESL 054 Advanced Reading & Writing X X X 
ESL 055 Advanced Grammar C X X X 
ESL 060 Vocabulary Building 1 X X X 
ESL 061 Vocabulary Building 2 X X X 
ESL 062 ESL Reading 1 X X X 
ESL 063 ESL Reading 2 X X X 
ESL 065 Film, Internet, and Culture X X X 
ESL 066 Bridge to College and Career X X X 
ESL 067 Spelling X X X 
ESL 068 Bridge to Computers X X X 
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Course 1 2 3 
ESL 069 Pronunciation X X X 
ESL 071 ESL Career Goal Lab X X 
ESL 077 ESL Transition Lab X X 
ESL 080 ESL Tutoring X X X 
ESL 082 Assess/Evaluate New Students X X X 
ESL 083 Educational Planning/Returning Students X X X 
ESL 087 Computer Lab X X X 
ESL 088 Beg ESL Computer Skills Lab X X X 
ESL 091 ESL Skills Lab X X X 
ESL 094 TOEFL/TOEIC Preparation X X X 
PIE 010 Beginning Grammar X X X 
PIE 012 Beginning ESL X X X 
PIE 015 Beginning Reading, Writing & Grammar X X 
PIE 016 Integrated Beginning ESL X X X 
PIE 020 Upper Beginning Grammar X X X 
PIE 022 Beginning ESL X X X 
PIE 024 Upper Beginning Reading & Writing X X X 
PIE 030 Intermediate Grammar A X X X 
PIE 031 Intermediate Grammar B X X X 
PIE 032 Intermediate Conversation X X X 
PIE 034 Intermediate Reading & Writing X X X 
PIE 042 Upper Intermediate Conversation X X X 
PIE 044 Upper Intermediate Reading & Writing X X X 
PIE 046 Editing for Better Writing X X X 
PIE 048 Editing Part 2 X X 
PIE 049 Beginning Reading & Writing X X X 
PIE 050 Advanced Grammar A X X X 
PIE 051 Advanced Grammar B X X X 
PIE 052 Advanced Communication Skills 1 X X X 
PIE 053 Advanced Communication Skills 2 X X X 
PIE 054 Advanced Reading & Writing X X X 
PIE 055 Advanced Grammar C X X X 
PIE 060 Vocabulary Building 1 X X X 
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Course 1 2 3 
PIE 061 Vocabulary Building 2 X X X 
PIE 062 ESL Reading 1 X X X 
PIE 063 ESL Reading 2 X X X 
PIE 065 Film, Internet, and Culture X X X 
PIE 066 Bridge to College and Career X X X 
PIE 067 Spelling X X X 
PIE 068 Bridge to Computers X X X 
PIE 069 Pronunciation X X X 
PIE 070 Computer Lab X X X 
PIE 080 TOEFL/TOEIC Preparation X X X 
PIE 084 Vocabulary Building B X X X 
PIE 087 Computer Lab X X X 
PIE 088 Beginning ESL Computer Skills Lab X X X 
PIE 090 International Student Success X X X 
PIE 091 PIE Skills Lab X X 
PIE 091A PIE Skills Lab First Year Fall X X X 
PIE 091B PIE Skills Lab First Year Winter X X X 
PIE 091C PIE Skills Lab First Year Spring X X X 
PIE 091D PIE Skills Lab First Year Summer X X X 
PIE 091E PIE Skills Lab Second Year Fall X X X 
PIE 091F PIE Skills Lab Second Year Winter X X X 
PIE 091G PIE Skills Lab Second Year Spring X X X 
PIE 091H PIE Skills Lab Second Year Summer X X X 
PIE 092 IELTS Prep Reading & Writing X X X 
PIE 093 IELTS Prep Listening & Writing X X X 
PIE 094 TOEFL/TOEIC Preparation X X X 
PIE 095 PIE Tutoring X X X 
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